DELTA
Venlighedsvej 4
2970 Hørsholm
Denmark
Tel. +45 72 19 40 00
Fax +45 72 19 40 01
VAT No. DK 55117314

 Manufacturer's trademark and / or name
 Manufacturer’s postal address.
 Type designation
 Serial number
 Max, Min and e(these shall additional be duplicated near the display unless the description
plate is located near the display)
 Type examination certificate number
 Event counter
 Software versions
 Temperature range: -10 / +50 °C
 Electromagnetic class: E2
 Humidity: Non-condensing
 Type examination certificate number
  Annex page 9 of 14
 EU type examination certificate no. DK0199.551
Issued by DELTA – A PART OF FORCE TECHNOLOGY
9. Pictures
Figure 1 The basic modules of ECS..
pos.1: CPI power supply
pos.2: Connection box
pos.3: T-connection box (optional)
pos.4: CUC
pos.5: LCM module
pos.6: Load cell/load receptor
Figure 2 Load receptor
  Annex page 10 of 14
 EU type examination certificate no. DK0199.551
Issued by DELTA – A PART OF FORCE TECHNOLOGY
Figure 3 ECS Check Weighing with static lifting table
Figure 4 ECS Check weighing with double static lifting table
  Annex page 11 of 14
 EU type examination certificate no. DK0199.551
Issued by DELTA – A PART OF FORCE TECHNOLOGY
Figure 5 ECS check weighing with dynamic table
  Annex page 12 of 14
 EU type examination certificate no. DK0199.551
Issued by DELTA – A PART OF FORCE TECHNOLOGY
Figure 6 CUC module including sealing
  Annex page 13 of 14
 EU type examination certificate no. DK0199.551
Issued by DELTA – A PART OF FORCE TECHNOLOGY
Figure 7 Sealing of the AD-module
  Annex page 14 of 14
 EU type examination certificate no. DK0199.551
Issued by DELTA – A PART OF FORCE TECHNOLOGY
10. Composition of modules – illustrated
COMPATIBILITY OF MODULES
Ref.: OIML R76-1:2006
Non-Automatic Weighing Instrument, single-interval.
Certificate of EU Type-Approval N
o
: TAC:
INDICATOR A/D (Module 1) Type:
Accuracy class according to EN 45501 and OIML R76: Class ( I, II, III or IIII )
Maximum number of verification scale intervals (n ): n
Fraction of maximum permissible error (mpe): p
Load cell excitation voltage: U [ Vdc ]
Minimum input-voltage per verification scale interval:  Du  [ µV ]
Minimum load cell impedance:  R [ W ]
Maximum load cell impedance:  R [ W ]
Number of A/D-channels used : K
Coefficient of temperature of the span error: Es [ % / 25°C ]
Coefficient of resistance for the wires in the J-box cable: Sx [ % / W ]
Specific J-box cable-Length to the junction box for load cells: (L/A) [ m / mm² ] 10
Load cell interface:
Additive tare, if available: T [ % of Max ]
Initial zero setting range: IZSR [ % of Max ] -10 / 10
Temperature range: T / T [ °C ] -10 / 50
LOAD RECEPTOR (Module 2) Type:
Construction:
Fraction of mpe: p